Reference:	FOI.663.19
Subject:	Deaths and autopsies
Date of Request:	3 May 2019

Requested

- 1. The total number of adult (aged 17 and above) deaths within your Trust (on Trust sites) between 1st January and 31st December of each year.
- 2. The number of Hospital (consent) autopsies carried out on adult (aged 17 and above) deaths which occurred between 1st January and 31st December of each year.

Response:

1. The table overleaf provides the number of deaths recorded within Hywel Dda University Health Board's four acute hospital sites between 1 January and 31 December 2017 and 2018.

Calendar Year	2017	2018
Number of Deaths	2166	2140

2. The table below provides the number of hospital consented autopsies carried out following the death of an adult between 1 January and 31 December 2017 and 2018.

Calendar Year	2017	2018
Number of Autopsies	2	0